

R.C.S. No. 838/2015
Namdeo Vs Sanjay
CNR NO.MHOS 150017922015

ORDER BELOW EXH.38

1] This is an application made by plaintiff for carrying out amendment in the plaint. According to him, defendant no. 3 is dead. Her legal representatives are already on record. Hence the plaintiff wants to delete her name. Hence the amendment is necessary.

2] Heard both sides, perused the record. The plaintiff has filed an affidavit in support of the application.

3] No prejudice will be caused to either party if the application is allowed. Rather multiplicity of the proceedings will be avoided and dispute between the parties will be decided on merits. In the result the following order:-

ORDER

1. Application at Exh. 38 is allowed.
2. Amendment be carried out accordingly and amended plaint be furnished on or before next date.

(Mahesh Sowani)
Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Paranda

Date : 06/01/2020