

R.C.S. No. 838/2015
Namdeo vs. Sanjay
CNRNO.MHOS150017922015

Order below Exh. 34

1. This is an application made by the defendant for setting aside no cross order.
2. Perused the application, affidavit in support and say of the plaintiff.
3. No prejudice will be caused to the plaintiff if the application is allowed. Rather multiplicity of proceedings will be avoided and real controversy between the parties will be adjudicated on merits.
4. At the same time costs must be saddled on defendant considering his conduct. Hence I pass the following order

Order

Application at Exh. 34 is allowed on payment of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) as costs to the plaintiff.

(Mahesh Sowani)
Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Paranda

Date : 06/01/2020